

## Nightingale House Pre-Preparatory & Clarence House Preparatory School Schedule of Fees 2024 – 2025

Registration fee	
Payable on registration and non-refundable.	£50
Acceptance Deposit	
Payable by the parents of each female pupil on acceptance of a place in Reception to Year 6.	£750

Please see the school's Terms & Conditions for information on how and when the Acceptance Deposit may be refunded.

Fees	
Nightingale House Pre-Preparatory School Reception – Year 2	£5,068 per term
Reception during Early Education Entitlement period ie until term after child's 5 <sup>th</sup> birthday	£4,020 per term
Clarence House Preparatory School Years 3-6	£5,405 per term

**Sibling discount** – 10% discount applied to fees per term for younger sibling/s when more than one child per family attends the Jack & Jill Family of Schools on a full-time basis.

The fees will include, all stationery, books and writing materials, use of individual iPads and other student ICT and art/engineering resources.

Fees are invoiced termly in advance. Monthly and half termly payment can be arranged by contacting office@jjfos.uk The fees exclude the cost of lunches, educational visits, examination entry fees (for example LAMDA), costumes for school productions and school photographs. All term dates and early Education Entitlement Policy can be found on the Family of School's website.

Additional Services: Invoiced in advance other than when booked as an ad hoc booking on the Famly app.		
Hot Lunches	• £5.50 per day	
Breakfast Club	£5.50 per morning including snack or; use of the morning minibus service.	
After School Club	£15 per evening including snack and use of afternoon minibus service if required	
Minibus	<ul> <li>Morning and evening use to and from school included in charges above.</li> <li>All inter-school minibus transfers provided free of charge.</li> </ul>	
Individual Music lessons	£15 per 20 minutes (Year One)	
	£22 per 30 minutes (Year Two to Year Six)	
Ad-hoc Sessions (availability permitting)	<ul> <li>Breakfast Club or use of morning minibus: £6.00 per morning.</li> <li>After School and use of the afternoon minibus service if required: £16 per evening</li> </ul>	

Please see the School's *Terms and Conditions* for further information about the payment of Fees including extras. These are available on request the School office (telephone 0333 344 4630).